
2195 Front Street
Logan. Ohio 43138

0
0HS309/12	 WOODJD HIL. -'TE5	 7,31/2009

lul 
1 jtJI	 J 1 JH	 U H U . 11 I VIf Ted Strickland. Governor

Lee Fisher. Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korlesk Drecto

July 31, 2009
	 Re: Morgan County

Woodland Hills Estates
Community
0H580071 2

Woodland Hills Estates
Attn: Dale Krause
9285 Old River Road
Blue Rock, OH 43720

Subject: Major Violation of the Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) Requirements

The Woodland Hills Estates public water system is in violation of rules 3745-96-01
through 04 of the Ohio Administrative Code for failure to comply with the Consumer
Confidence Report requirements.

Woodland Hills Estates failed to provide a copy of your CCR to customers by
July 1, 2009. Please ensure future CCRs are submitted to your customers and
this office by July 1 annually.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740)380-5275.

Sincerely,

Randy ft Smith
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Central Office/DDAGW
cc:	 Morgan County Health Department
cc:	 Jamie Wilkins, SEDO
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